Functional testing is intended to be performed when systems are operating 

properly. Should the CxP have to return to the site due for retesting, this will be performed as an 
Additional Service. 

Compensation for Additional Services: 
For Additional Services outlined above, we propose an additional Lump Sum Fee of Sixteen Thousand Five 
Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents ($16,500.00). 

Terms & Conditions: 
All terms and conditions of the Agreement dated April 20, 2023 shall remain in full force and effect. 

If the foregoing meets with your approval, please sign below and return a copy for our records. Thank you. 

Yours very truly,